
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Sealed Bid

Forest Management Division

Naubinway Office

 0Withdrawn  = 0Without Bids  = 3With Bids  = 3Offered  =Number of Sales:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE, SEALED BIDS WERE OPENED AND COMPARED OR AN ORAL AUCTION WAS HELD.

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE:

1 . Karen Rodock, Sale Officer 2 . Cheryl Ozanich, Witness 3 . Bill Zellar

04/28/2015          03:00 PM (local time)

Naubinway Office 04/28/2015          03:00 PM (local time)

Prospectus: 5374

Scheduled place, date and time of bid opening:

Actual place, date and time of bid opening:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: OLD DENT MIX

Triest Forest Products Inc

45-109-14-01

92.85% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: RAINY MIX

Spencer Forest Products Inc of Manistique Michigan

45-116-14-01

83.56%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: LONG LIFE MIX

Spencer Forest Products Inc of Manistique Michigan

45-118-14-01

102.19%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Cheryl Ozanich

POSTED ON: 04/28/2015 at 3:20:13 pm
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Naubinway Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

OLD DENT MIX

45-109-14-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  7

* Triest Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

Spencer Forest 

Products Inc of 

Manistique 

Michigan

Bid Per Unit

WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc

Bid Per Unit

Shepard's 

Forestry Ent Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  04/28/2015

Robert Craig 

Logging LLC

Bid Per Unit

Kalnbach 

Sustainable 

Forestry

Bid Per Unit

BID

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  372.00 $30.45 $66.58 $65.00 $58.11 $39.68 $36.45 $34.15

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  470.00 $36.00 $66.59 $60.00 $48.11 $39.68 $41.00 $37.15

NON BID

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  42.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  22.00 $20.60 $20.60 $20.60 $20.60 $20.60 $20.60 $20.60

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $29,960.60 $57,778.26 $54,093.20 $45,941.82 $35,123.76 $34,542.60 $31,877.50
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Naubinway Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

OLD DENT MIX

45-109-14-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  7

Bear Creek 

Logging

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  04/28/2015

BID

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  372.00 $30.45 $31.00

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  470.00 $36.00 $36.01

NON BID

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  42.00 $30.00 $30.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  22.00 $20.60 $20.60

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $29,960.60 $30,169.90
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Naubinway Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

RAINY MIX

45-116-14-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  6

* Spencer Forest 

Products Inc of 

Manistique 

Michigan

Bid Per Unit

Takala 

Enterprises, Inc.

Bid Per Unit

Bear Creek 

Logging

Bid Per Unit

Carl Gribbell

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  04/28/2015

Kerr Forest 

Management

Bid Per Unit

WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc

Bid Per Unit

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  2.40 $785.00 $785.00 $8,790.00 $785.00 $7,016.66 $785.00 $789.00

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  480.00 $30.80 $65.00 $30.81 $59.50 $30.80 $52.00 $47.65

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  388.00 $36.40 $60.00 $36.41 $44.01 $36.40 $36.40 $41.11

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  114.00 $20.80 $50.00 $20.81 $31.41 $20.80 $47.00 $32.11

NON BID

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  47.00 $30.30 $30.30 $30.30 $30.30 $30.30 $30.30 $30.30

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $34,586.50 $63,488.10 $53,808.32 $52,524.72 $49,542.48 $47,749.30 $45,800.92
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Naubinway Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

LONG LIFE MIX

45-118-14-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  6

* Spencer Forest 

Products Inc of 

Manistique 

Michigan

Bid Per Unit

Kerr Forest 

Management

Bid Per Unit

Triest Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

Takala 

Enterprises, Inc.

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  04/28/2015

Jack Gribbell

Bid Per Unit

WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc

Bid Per Unit

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  3.20 $758.00 $1,000.00 $785.00 $758.00 $1,000.00 $800.00 $763.00

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  365.00 $30.45 $65.00 $59.50 $48.11 $48.00 $45.00 $42.33

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  358.00 $36.00 $60.00 $39.00 $48.16 $38.00 $40.00 $38.11

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  33.00 $86.40 $400.00 $86.40 $92.42 $88.00 $86.40 $87.65

NON BID

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  73.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  8.00 $20.60 $20.60 $20.60 $20.60 $20.60 $20.60 $20.60

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $31,633.85 $63,959.80 $43,397.50 $42,631.69 $39,582.80 $38,511.00 $36,782.68
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